CHECK SHEET Short Change

(To be completed and attached to each application)

	658		_	Fie	eld Office	No. <u>2</u>		GMD N	o. <u>2</u>
. Is Landov	vner correc	obtained for t as current e of Use Ove	ly shown	in WRIS	9. Ye	es 💢	Non Applica		ess Change? <u>N</u> 0
Name of F	Former WU(Na	ame of Ne	w WUC <u></u>		ess Change? <u>N</u> 0
		n computer nces from th						hanged. or the new point(s	s) of diversion:
Action	PDIV ID	Geo Ctr?	Sec	Twp	Rng	'N	'W	County	Qualifiers
DEL	50590	NO	10	258	2W	4615	1320	Sedgwick	NC N2 NE
ENT		NO	10	25S	2W	4663	1386	Sedgwick	NE NW NE
A 1 MILE 1-4	of <u>Drainag</u>		gpm/cfs gpm/cfs ansas Riv	er	gp	m/cfs m/cfs is th		af/mgyaf/mgyaf/mgy y shown in WRIS	af/mgy af/mgy
		original p/d:						0	, M
		ON TRAIL C							
3/27/2017	0,17			Chang	e Approv			ccepted for priority	")
3/27/2017	-			Chang Notice	e Approv and Prod	ed of by <u>12/31</u>	1/2017	ccepted for priority Change No. C	
3/27/2017 3 / 3 / METER A 3 / 3	CTION TRA	AIL COMME	<u>NTS</u>	Chang Notice Compl DWR I	e Approvand Prodetion Red	ed of by 12/31 quirement quired by 1 eter Requ	1/2017 Removed (0 12/31/2017 ired by	Change No. C	
3/27/2017 3 / 3	CTION TRA	AIL COMME		Chang Notice Compl DWR I	e Approvand Prodetion Red	ed of by 12/31 quirement quired by 1 eter Required by 1	1/2017 Removed (0 12/31/2017 ired by	Change No. C	

Date Entered

by

CHECK SHEET ATTACHMENT

9. Changes to the place of use will be:

File Number 23658

	Owner	Place Use				Ç.	NE	Ξ1/4			NW1/4			SW1/4			SE1/4				TOTAL		
Action	Person ID	ID#	Sec.	Twp.	Range		NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	TOTAL ACRES												
MOD	63841	36334	10	10 25S 2W		Acres Authorized	34	40															74
WIOD	03041	30334	10			New Acres	34	40															74
ENT			10	25S	2W	Acres Authorized	6										1 2						6
LINI			10	200	200	New Acres	6			5					,								6
- 1		- 7				Acres Authorized	Ē							7									
						New Acres									- E1					l i			
		-v1				Acres Authorized																	
-1-1		- 2	_			New Acres	5	-				- 1						-					

Names	and	Add	ress

1. Person ID # <u>63841</u>	2. Person ID #	3. Person ID #
NEVILLE FARMS LLC	John E. Kelsay	
14601 W 77TH ST N	11611 N. 151 st St. West	
COLWICH KS 67030	Bentley, KS 67016	

1. Give to Applicant:

- a. Original application/approval
- b. Original receipt (one for each application)
- c. Information packet containing:
- Notice and Proof form
- Water Meter Specifications
- Acceptable Meter list
- Water level measurement tube specifications
- Check Valve specifications
- Pink Sheet K.S.A. 82a-728 letter
- Form stating to record in Register of Deeds Office (OPTIONAL AS NEEDED)

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS

- 2. Send to headquarters:
- a. Good, <u>scannable</u> copy of application and/or approval and this check sheet
- b. Original check and copy of receipt
- c. Test hole log
- d. GMD recommendation, if any
- e. Map or aerial photograph, if any
- 3. Send to KDHE: Letter (KDHE.LT) advising of location of abandoned well.

 ☐

CONDITIONS

- 1. Insert notice and proof date.
- 2. Type or print applicant's/owner's name on line.
- 3. Complete notary statement.

- 4. Date stamp received and approved.
- 5. Complete ownership and WUC change information.

ADDITIONAL PHOTOCOPIES

HQ	 	
GMD #2	 	
Driller's Copy	 	
, 1		
	 Δ.	
21	_	

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

ATER METER REQUIRED

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended.

Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

□ Place of Use □ Point of Diversion Under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below. The source of supply is: □ Surface water	than	100 fee		place	of use	will b	e char												rized a	ion is greater ind proposed CEIVED
File No. 23658 MAR 2 7 2017 1. Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both): □ Place of Use □ Point of Diversion under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below. The source of supply is: □ Groundwater □ Surface water 2. Name and address of Applicant: Neville Farms LLC 14601 W. 77 th Street North, Colwich, KS 67030 Phone Number: ③ ★) 796 - 142 □ Email address: Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: Neville Farms LLC 14601 W. 77th Street North, Colwich, KS 67030 Phone Number: ③ ★) 796 - 142 □ Email address: Owner of Land NAME: A) Neville Farms LLC ADDRESS: A) 14601 W. 77th St. North, Colwich, KS 67030 B) 11811 N. 151 st St. West, Bentley, KS 67016 (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) NEX NWX SWX SEX OWNERS (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) NEX NWX SWX SEX NWX SEX NWX SEX NEX NWX SWX SEX NEX N									_	- Commonweal	of later on								10	:00 an
Place of Use Point of Diversion Division of Water Resource under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below. The source of supply is: Groundwater Surface water 2. Name and address of Applicant: Neville Farms LLC 14601 W. 77 th Street North, Colwich, KS 67030 Phone Number: About 17 Phone Number: Ph							F	File No	. 2365	8				و خلالت					MAR	2 7 2017
Under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below. The source of supply is:	1. A	pplicati	on is he	reby n	nade fo	or appi	roval c	of the C	Chief E	nginee	er to ch	ange t	the (ch	eck or	ne or b	oth):				
The source of supply is:							□ P	lace o	f Use			Point	of Dive	ersion				Divis	sion of	Water Resource
The source of supply is:	u	nder the	e water	right w	vhich is	s the s	ubiect	of this	applic	ation i	n acco	rdance	e with t	he cor	ndition	s desc	ribed b	elow.		
2. Name and address of Applicant: Neville Farms LLC 14601 W. 77th Street North, Colwich, KS 67030 Phone Number: (3 6) 796-742 Email address: Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: Neville Farms LLC 14601 W. 77th Street North, Colwich, KS 67030 Phone Number: (3/6) 796-7422 Email address: 3. The presently authorized place of use is: Owner of Land NAME: A) Neville Farms LLC ADDRESS: A) 14601 W. 77th St. North, Colwich, KS 67030 B) 11611 N. 151st St. West, Bentley, KS 67016 (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) NEX NWX SEX NX SEX NX NX SEX NX SEX NX NX SEX NX SEX NX SEX NX SEX NX NX SEX NX SE														er						
Phone Number: (3 k) 796-7432 Email address: Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: Neville Farms LLC 14601 W. 77th Street North, Colwich, KS 67030 Phone Number: (3/6) 796-7422 Email address: Owner of Land NAME: A) Neville Farms LLC ADDRESS: A) 14601 W. 77th St. North, Colwich, KS 67030 B) 11611 N. 151st St. West, Bentley, KS 67016 (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) NE¼ NW¼ SW¼ SE¼ NE½ NW⅓ SW⅓ SE⅓ NE⅓ NW⅓ SW⅓ SE⅓ NE⅓ NW⅓ SW⅓ SE⅓ NE⅓ NW⅓ SW⅓ SE⅓ NE⅓ NW⅓ SW⅓ SE⅓ NE⅙ NW⅓ SW⅓ SE⅓ NE⅙ NW⅓ SW⅓ SE⅙ ACRES A) 10 25S 2W 34 40 SE⅓ NE⅓ NW⅓ SW⅓ SE⅓ NE⅙ NW⅓ SW⅓ SE⅓ NE⅙ NW⅓ SW⅓ SE⅙ ACRES A) 10 25S 2W 6 SE⅙ TOTAL ACRES A) 10 25S 2W 6 SE⅙ TOTAL ACRES A) 10 25S 2W 6 SE⅙ NE⅙ NW⅙ SW⅙ SE⅙ NDRESS: (If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to: Owner of Land NAME: NO CHANGE ADDRESS: (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)	2. N	lame ar	nd addre	ess of	Applica	ant: N	eville l	Farms	LLC				911							
Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: Neville Farms LLC 14601 W. 77th Street North, Colwich, KS 67030 Phone Number: (3/6) 796-1422 Email address: 3. The presently authorized place of use is: Owner of Land NAME: A) Neville Farms LLC ADDRESS: A) 14601 W. 77th St. North, Colwich, KS 67030 B) 11611 N. 151st St. West, Bentley, KS 67016 (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) NE¼ NW¼ SW¼ SE¼ NE⅓ NW⅓ SW⅓ SE⅓ NE⅙ NW⅓ SW⅓ SE⅓ NE⅙ NW⅓ SW⅓ SE⅓ NE⅙ NW⅓ SW⅓ SE⅙ NW⅓ SW⅓ SE⅙ NW⅙ SW⅙ SE⅙ NW⅙ SW⅙ SE⅙ A) 10 25S 2W 34 40 ACRES A) 10 25S 2W 6 A ACRES 4. If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to: Owner of Land NAME: NO CHANGE ADDRESS: (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)	_												Cit.	<u> </u>						1007
14601 W. 77th Street North, Colwich, KS 67030 Phone Number: (3/6) 796-1422 Email address: 3. The presently authorized place of use is: Owner of Land NAME: A) Neville Farms LLC ADDRESS: A) 14601 W. 77th St. North, Colwich, KS 67030 B) 11611 N. 151 St. West, Bentley, KS 67016 (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ NW½ SE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ N	P	hone N	umber:	3/6	17	96-	142	2		Email	addres	ss:		PRI TU	1 Man	Jh.				
Phone Number: (3/6) 796-1422 Email address: 3. The presently authorized place of use is: Owner of Land NAME: A) Neville Farms LLC ADDRESS: A) 14601 W. 77th St. North, Colwich, KS 67030 B) 11611 N. 151 st St. West, Bentley, KS 67016 (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ A) 10 25S 2W 34 40 NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ B) 10 25S 2W 6 A ACRES 4. If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to: Owner of Land NAME: NO CHANGE ADDRESS: (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)									100	ille Fa	rms Ll	C		10752 7		1871	- walk	and i		
3. The presently authorized place of use is: Owner of Land NAME: A) Neville Farms LLC ADDRESS: A) 14601 W. 77th St. North, Colwich, KS 67030 B) 11611 N. 151 St. West, Bentley, KS 67016 (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ A) 10 25S 2W 34 40 SE½ NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ B) 10 25S 2W 6 SE½ SE½ 4. If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to: Owner of Land NAME: NO CHANGE ADDRESS: (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)				-	200					11 1975	W. IGHT	190		1 / _	h I L	SWA I	e i Quit	Venezue		
Owner of Land NAME: A) Neville Farms LLC ADDRESS: A) 14601 W. 77th St. North, Colwich, KS 67030 (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) NE% NW% SW% SE% TOTAL ACRES A) 10 25S 2W 34 40 B) 10 25S 2W 6 6 6 6 4. If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to: Owner of Land NAME: NO CHANGE ADDRESS: (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)				THE ST	THE RESERVE	THE THE		2		Email	addre	ss:	1	W 1		7 1 11	00 V 8	1 5 10	n d	
ADDRESS: A) 14601 W. 77th St. North, Colwich, KS 67030 B) 11611 N. 151 st St. West, Bentley, KS 67016 (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½																				
(If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ N	O	wner o							F. 31.71		7.1.1									
NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NW½ SE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NW½ SE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NW½ SE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NW½ SE½ NW½ SE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NW½ SE½ NW½ SE½ NW½ SE½ NW½ SE½ NW½ SE½ NW½ NW½ NW½ NW½ NW½ NW½ NW½ NW½ NW½ NW													030	B)	11611	N. 151	St. V	Vest, I	Bentley	, KS 67016
Sec. Twp. Range NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ ACRES A) 10 25S 2W 34 40	(1	there is	more th	an one	landov	vner, at	tach su	ippleme	ental sh	eets as	neces	sary.)								
Sec. Twp. Range NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NW½ SE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NW½ SE½ NW½ SE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NW½ SE							le .	1007				10/1			1.105	double			6 0 3	
4. If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to: Owner of Land NAME: NO CHANGE ADDRESS: (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)						SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE¼	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	E ded/A
4. If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to: Owner of Land NAME: NO CHANGE ADDRESS: (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ TOTAL ACRES					40							-								CHA TENED
4. If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to: Owner of Land NAME: NO CHANGE ADDRESS: (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)	B) 10	25S	2W	6	-			-10				. 131.								6
4. If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to: Owner of Land NAME: NO CHANGE ADDRESS: (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)																				E STATE HOLD
(If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) NE½ NW½ SE½ TOTAL ACRES		11 1. I.	11.7-11.1			-						-						nf no	v h	M. (8)
NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ TOTAL				ADDR	ESS:										-	_				11 114
ACRES	(1	f there is	more th	an one	landov	vner, at	tach su	uppleme	ental sh	eets as	neces	sary.)								
Sec. Twp. Range NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ ACRES					NE	Ξ1/4		3	N	N1/4			SV	V1/4	V. HOL	Butter	SI	Ξ1⁄4	I IIIW No	
The state of the s	Sec.	Twp.	Range			SE1/4					NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES	
La Assisted by 1 Society of the property of th		P.M.	J.F	is late			IL M	1131			i III	A MARIE	1111100		pd 17 5053		T. I	CONTRACTOR OF THE PERSON OF TH	13,18	Control of the
STEELE ASSISTED TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT				1940	VT	1607	-													
green and the first three three decreases and the second and the s	orly my	per ber	SUPPLIED S	111/12	101819	15 10	may t	sodi	O THE	F DOE							av.	attagg	by La	La. Assisted
	in made		10			DO YES	1 111	11000	n Barry	100]]				
For Office Use Only Code For \$ /N - TP# Pagaint Data Check # /258		alba Jule	-	and the		Lacin	10. 10	idad e	Page 1	9					-					

	Presently author											
	One in the			Quarter of the	100			Quarter of the	N	IC-N/2-NE	ALC: 1	Quarter
	of Section	10		_, Township _	T HER	25		South, Range		2W	سالات	_ (E/W),
	in Sedgwick		County,	Kansas, 46	615 f	feet No	rth _	1320 feet Wes	st of Sou	theast co	rner of	section.
	Authorized Rate	785 GPI	M/	Authorized Qua	antity	105 A	١F	Depth of well	85	P 19 11	(feet)	
	DWR use only:	Compute	r ID No.	3	GPS	463	33	feet North	1386	feet	West)	
	☐ This point wi	II not be cl	hanged		nt will b	e chan	ged	as follows:	arc 3/	30/17		
	Proposed point											
								Quarter of the				
- -	of Section	10	511.2	_, Township _	L. Obs	25		South, Range		2W		_ (E/W),
								1386 feet Wes				
								Proposed well d				
L	This point is:	Additional \	Well [Geo Center	List other	er wate	r rigl	hts that will use this p	point	none	-	-
_	To the and											
	Presently autho							0				•
								Quarter of the				
	of Section		0 1	_, Township _			0	South, Range				_ (E/VV),
	in		County,	Kansas,	1	eet No	rth _	feet Wes	st of Sou	itheast co	rner of	section.
1	Authorized Rate		/	Authorized Qua	antity		-	Depth of well			(feet)	
								feet North	1-1-1-1	feet	west)	
- 1	☐ This point wi											
- 1	Proposed point											
								Quarter of the	700			
								South, Range				
								feet Wes				
								Proposed well d				
L	This point is:	Additional	Well L	☐ Geo Center	List other	er wate	r rig	hts that will use this p	point			<u> </u>
	Why do you need	a now poin	t of divor	sion2 Wall is al	4	13a	If th	ne proposed point of	diversion	will he re	elocated	within 10
	vviiy do you need	a new poin	t of diver	SIOTE VVEILIS OIL	<u> </u>	100.	fee	t of the existing point	of diver	rsion, indic	cate its	ocation o
	and converting fro	m flood irrig	gation to	center pivot			the	diagram below in rela EASE NOTE: The	ation to t	he existing	point o	f diversion
							rep	resents presently au	uthorize	d point of	diversi	on.)
									North			
	If a well, is the tes	t hole log a	ttached?	☐ Yes	No			100 50	0	50	100	
	3			Till Till					11411	шп	П	
	When do you	propose to	comple	ete the new	point of			F	=		\exists	
	diversion?							50 - +	_	_	= 50	
	ASAP							30 E '	(\overline{\pi})	_	\exists	
^	If the point of dive	rolon lo o un	بالم					F .			\exists	
	If the point of dive						W	/est 0	$\prod X \prod$	11 11	ı- 1 0	East
	(a) What are you	going to do	o with the	old well?				Ė '	_	-1,		
	Plug it							E	=		Ⅎ	
,	- 14 4-							50 - +	_	+	-50	
	(b) When will this	he done?	When ne	w well drilled					_		7	
	(b) Which will the	be done :	vviicii iic	W Well dillied				- Filiti	1171	ulu		
1	Groundwater N	/lanagemer	nt Dist	rict recomm	endation			100 50		50	100	
		/es ⊠N		inci recommi	enualion				South		100	
,	attacricu:i	C3 🖂 IV	O						ale: 1" =			
2	Assisted by T. Boo	ese, GMD2				13b.	If th	he proposed point of	diversion	will be re	elocated	more tha
			=	_			div	D feet but within 13 ersion, attach a topo	ographic	map or	aerial n	y point o
							For	groundwater sources	s, show	all wells (i	ncluding	domesti
							with	hin one-half mile of th mes and mailing add	e propos	of the ow	ners F	on and the
RE	CEIVED						wat	ter sources, show	the nan	nes and	address	ses of th
	bear bust						lan	downer(s) one-half r stream from your prop	nile dov	vnstream	and on	e-half mi
							ups	sicani nom your prop	erry line	S.		

Stafford Fill an

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion	is 300 or fewer feet from existing point of diversion, complete the following:
	rs of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application? ers must sign this application.)
affected if this application is approved as	of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely requested? ers must sign this application.)
(c) If this application is not approved expediti	ously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or safety? ers must sign this application.)
If the application proposes a surface water change	in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized esentation).
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner their behalf, in regard to the water right(s contained in this application are true, corrections)	n my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that I am of lawfu er, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application or) to which this application pertains. I further verify that the statements ect and complete.
Dated at Halsteach	, Kansas, this 27 day of 10 day of 20 , 20 .
le 16 M March	Fee In Dire 4st 1. In July 1 grants vic. practice of the Police of Co. 2015 (grants from the Co. 2015) (grants of
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
(Flease Fillit)	(Flease Fillit)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print) State of Kansas County of HARVEY SS	NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas REBECCA WILSON My Appt. Exp. Octu2018
I hereby certify that the foregoing application in the second of the sec	on was signed in my presence and sworn to before me this 24th day of
	Kebeca Wilson
My Commission Expires Ob 11 2018	Notary Public
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESS accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be include the appropriate fee must be paid.	SED. To be complete, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed wired; signatures of all the appropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
Fach application to change the place of use or the	FEE SCHEDULE point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable (1) Application to change a point of divers (2) Application to change a point of divers	sion more than 300 feet
JESSICA ENGELBRECHT MY Appointment Expires	φ200
RECEIVED	

File No. 23658

MAR 2 7 2017 DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014)

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-14-3 and other applicable provisions of the *Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A.* 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, K.A.R. 5-1-1 et.seq. With the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and limitations of File No. 23658 requesting that the place of use and / or point of A change application was received on _ diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number be changed as described in the application. On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use. Applicable Not Applicable radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. Applicable ■ Not Applicable The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be located more than feet from the previously authorized point(s) of diversion. X Applicable ☐ Not Applicable As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-6-13. X Applicable ☐ Not Applicable The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before December 31, 20_17__, or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year. Applicable ☐ Not Applicable Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 20_17_ authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e. X Applicable ☐ Not Applicable The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. Applicable ☐ Not Applicable All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. Applicable Not Applicable Additional Conditions are attached. Additional Conditions are attached. 11. In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law. FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order APPLICATION APPROVED AND You have the right to a hearing in accordance with K.A.R. 5-14-3 SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED before this Summary Order becomes final action of the Kansas Department of Agriculture. Any request for a hearing must be filed with the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, 1320 Research Park Drive, Topeka, Kansas 66502, within 15 days after the date Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer shown on the Certificate of Service attached hereto. If a hearing is not requested in accordance with K.A.R. 5-14-3, this Summary Order will become effective on the 15th day after the date shown (Print Name): Cameron Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture on the Certificate of Service. Date of Issuance: For Use by Register of Deeds State of Kansas SS County of Acknowledged before me or Signature: Votar STATE CA JESSICA ENGELBRECHT NCTARY My Appointment Expires PUBLIC . August 11, 2017 My commission expires RECEIVED

DWR01-121 (Revised 06/16/2014)

File No. 23658

(Notary Seal)

ADDITIONAL CONDITIONS TO SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

The effective date of the change approval to change the point of diversion shall be the date this order is executed by the Chief Engineer.

10a. A seal shall be placed on the water flowmeter by the Division of Water Resources or the Groundwater Management District in such a manner as to render the meter non-removable from the measuring chamber without breaking the seal. If the seal is broken without the permission of the chief engineer, this shall create a rebuttable presumption that the point of diversion had been unlawfully operated in violation of the order of the chief engineer and that the water right holder had been acting in violation of the conditions of his or her water right.

Page 5

File No. <u>23,658</u>

Equus Beds Groundwater Management District No. 2 Abandoned Well Plugging Agreement

I, Neville Farms LLC, the undersigned and owner of an abandoned water well understand that an abandoned water well is a groundwater contamination threat and a public health and safety hazard.

The abandoned water well is located NC, N/2, NE, Section 10, Township 25 South, Range 2 West, Sedgwick County which is approximately 4633 feet North and 1386 feet West of the apparent SE section corner. Total well depth is 85 feet and the diameter of the well is 16 inches. Current depth to static water level in the well is ~20 feet below land surface. The well was previously authorized by water permit no. 23658.

I agree to properly plug the abandoned well pursuant to the Equus Beds Groundwater Management District rules and regulations K.A.R. 28-30-200 through K.A.R. 28-30-207 and the following agreement provisions:

- 1. Well plugging operations will be supervised by either (a) a water well contractor licensed with the Kansas Department of Health and Environment, (b) a profession engineer or geologist licensed to practice in the State of Kansas, or (c) the abandoned water well owner or land owner of the property on which the water well or borehole is located.
- 2. The above described well will be plugged: a) by ____, 20___, or b) within 30 days after the replacement well, approved by a change in point of diversion, becomes operational.
- 3. A completed WWC-5P form will be submitted to the Kansas Department of Health and Environment within 30 days after the abandoned well is plugged and a copy of the WWC-5P form will be furnished to the District within the same period of time.
- 4. The well owner or authorized agent will notify the District 48 hours before plugging operations occur.
- 5. Failure to comply with the provisions of this agreement shall constitute noncompliance of the groundwater management district rules and regulations K.A.R. 28-30-200 through K.A.R. 28-30-207. Detect this 2 LITE

10 1 2017 - 11-10+ 11-10+

Dated this \mathcal{L}^{-1} day of $///a/cL$, \mathcal{L}^{0} at _	FIGISTEGO, RS								
Signature Sock Movely Member									
Address 14601 W.	77 St. North								
City, State, Zip Code Coluich,	ks 67930								
Telephone									
State of Kansas County of HARNEY									
Subscribed and affirmed to before me this 24th day of NARC	<u>H</u> , 20 <u>17</u> ,								
by (Notary Public)	NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas								
My Commission Expires 06 11 2018	REBECCA WILSON My Annt Fyn 06/11/2018								

RECEIVED

INPUTS	
Target Section Definition	
Section	10
Township	25
Range	2
Range Direction	W
Target Point Coordinates (NA	D27 or NAD83)
Target Longitude	-97.523540 NAD27
Target Latitude	37.896070

Load Data and Compute

Instructions

- 1. Enter values for section, township, range and range direction.
- 2. Enter NAD27 or NAD83 longitude and latitude of target point.
- 3. Click "Load Data and Compute" button.
- 4. Use feet distances corresponding to datum of target point.

Longitude changed Latitude changed

Water Right No. 23658 Well Location

UTM - NAD27

629818 4195105

3/21/2017

	Loaded Section	
	From LEOBASE usin	ng NAD83
Corner	Corner Latitudes	Corner Longitudes
SW	37.88335870	-97.53715692
NW	37.89785369	-97.53709556
NE	37.89794573	-97.51873819
SE	37.88335870	-97.51905938
Degrees	s Longitude per Foot	3.46501732E-06
Degrees	s Latitude per Foot	2.74614213E-06
Targe	t Point Distances from C	orners using NAD83
Corner	Feet North(+)/South(-)	Feet East(-)/West(+)
SW	4629	-3930
NW	-650	-3912
NE	-683	1386
SE	4629	1293

	Loaded Section Data								
	From LEOBASE using NAD27								
Corner	Corner Latitudes	Corner Longitudes							
SW	37.88334700	-97.53683500							
NW	37.89784200	-97.53677400							
NE	37.89793400	-97.51841700							
SE	37.88334700	-97.51873800							
Degrees	s Longitude per Foot	3.46501677E-06							
Degrees	s Latitude per Foot	2.74598553E-06							
Target	t Point Distances from C	orners using NAD27							
	Feet North(+)/South(-)								
sw	4633	-3837							
NW	-645	-3819							
NE	-679	1478							
SE	4633	1386							

Difference (NAD83 Minus NAD27)									
Corner	Corner Latitudes	Corner Longitudes							
SW	0.00001170	-0.00032192							
NW	0.00001169	-0.00032156							
NE	0.00001173	-0.00032119							
SE	0.00001170	-0.00032138							
Difference (NAD83 Minus NAD27)									
Corner	Feet North(+)/South(-)	Feet East(-)/West(+)							
SW	-4.52474394	-92.90513311							
NW	-4.22008136	-92.80124032							
NE	-4.23273667	-92.69529747							
SE	-4.52474394	-92.75011659							

RECEIVED

USE TYPEWRITER OR BALL POINT PEN-PRESS FIRMLY, PRINT CLEARLY.

WATER WELL RECORD KSA 82a-1201-1215

Kansas Department of Health and Environment-Division of Environment (Water well Contractors) Topeka, Konsas 66620

	County	Fraction	Section number		Township number	Range number			
1. Location of well:	Sedgwick	1/4 NW1/4 NE 1/4	1	10	1 25 s	R 2	EW		
2. Distance and direct	ction from nearest town or city:	3. dan they	Owner of well		einard Sin				
Street address of well	ction from nearest town or city:	City Benney K.K	, or street:	code:	Colwich +				
4. Locate with "X" in section below: Sketch map:					6. Bore hole dia. 30 in. Completion date 7/1/16 Well depth _ 85 ft.				
1 1					7 Cable tool _ Rotary				
NW NE					Hollow rod Jetted Bored XReverse rotary 8. Use: Domestic Public supply Industry				
* w	E	X Irrigation Air conditioning Stock							
sw	SE	LawnOil field water Other 9. Casing: Material C=155Height: Above or below							
		Threaded Welded Surface in.							
S 1 M					Dia 16 in. to 85 ft. dep	Weight oth Wall Thickness: in			
5. Type and color of			From	То	Diain. to ft. dep	oth gage No. 3/4	."		
1.00	/		0	1		11. 11	,		
1075011				20	Type (2 m - Asb. Dia. //a Slot/gauze / Length 39' Set between 59 ft. and 85 ft. 33 ft. and 46 ft.				
Fine Sand				AU					
Fine	Sand W/C	lay	20	35	Gravel pack? 445 Size ro				
Good	Gravel		35	45	11. Static water level: ft. below land su	. / /	25/76		
Clay			45	60	12. Pumping level below lan	d surfaces:	Øg.p.m.		
Good Gravel			60	85	ft. after hrs. pumping g.p.m.				
					Estimated maximum yield — 13. Water sample submitted:	mo	g.р.m. o./day/ут.		
					Yes X No	Date			
				1	14. Well head completion: Pitless adapter	/8 Inches above	e grade		
			_	-	15. Well grouted? X				
				+	Depth: From ft. to	10 ft.	- K		
				-	16. Nearest source of possib	le contamination:	Dom		
					Well disinfected upon comp		_X/10		
					17. Pump: Manufacturer's name	Not installed	A		
					Model number 4 39/	ft. capacity/0	olts		
					Type: Submersible	Turbi	ne		
	A1	shoot if gooded)		1	Jet Centrifugal		procating		
18. Elevation:	19. Remarks:	sheet if needed)			20. Water well contractor's				
					This well was drilled under is true to the best of my kno		nis report		
Topography:					Weninger	Willing o	238		
Hill Slope					Address Address	e	icense No.		
Upland Valley	RECEIVED				Signed S. // Lew Authorized re	Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	1/23/06		
Forward the white, bl	lue and pink copies to the Departmen	of Health and Environment				Form V	wc-s		

Forward the white, blue and pink copies to the Department of Health and Environment $\frac{MAR}{27}\frac{2017}{2017}$



Stafford Field Office 300 S. Main Street Stafford, Kansas 67578-1521

Jackie McClaskey, Secretary David W. Barfield, Chief Engineer Jeff Lanterman, Water Commissioner www.agriculture.ks.gov Sam Brownback, Governor

Phone: (620) 234-5311

Fax: (620) 234-6900

March 30, 2017

NEVILLE FARMS LLC 14601 W 77TH ST N COLWICH KS 67030

Re: Water Right, File No(s). 23658

Dear Water Right Owner:

Enclosed is the order executed by the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the application for change under the above referenced file number(s).

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions and limitations specified in this approval for change. An acceptable water flow meter must be installed on your well before any water is applied as authorized under this change approval. A copy of the approved list of Certified Water Flowmeters as well as the regulations regarding the installation of flowmeters, measurement tubes and check valves can be found at http://agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/water-flowmeters. If you do not have access to the internet, please contact this office and we will send you a paper copy of the referenced information.

Since this order modifies the original document referred to above, it should be recorded with the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

This order requires that a notice and completion of works form be submitted once the diversion works are completed, including a properly installed flowmeter. This form is available at the referenced website.

Any abandoned well must be plugged in accordance with the requirements of Article 30 of the Rules and Regulations as adopted by the Kansas Department of Health and Environment.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office. If you wish to refer to a specific file, please reference it when you contact us.

Sincerely,

Jeff Lanterman

Water Commissioner

Enclosures

pc: Water Rights Section

Ground Water Management District 2

John E. Kelsay

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this **11 April 2017**, I hereby certify that the attached Change in Point of Diversion, File No. 23658 dated March 30, 2017 was mailed to the following:

Neville Farms LLC 14601 W 77th St N Colwich KS 67030

pc: Water Rights Section GMD #2 John E Kelsay

Stoff